
School Name:   New Discoveries Montessori Ac 
School Year (2024-2025): 2024-2025 

Election Date (04/15/2024): Click here to enter text. 
Date Updated (07/25/2024): 05.27.2025 

Term Length:  3 years 
Board Created Date:2006 
Are any of the Board Members Related to One Another? No relations. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Member 
Name 

Board 
Position* Affiliation** 

Most 
Current Date 

Elected+ 

Most 
Current Date 

Seated 

Term End 
Date 

Phone 
Number 

XXX-XXX-XXXX 
Email Address 

Shari Colvin Member Community 
Member 4/2024 07/2024 06/2025 3202346362 Shari.colvin@newdiscoveries.org 

Christine La 
Plante Secretary Teacher 04/2024 07/2024 06/2027 3202346362 christine.laplante@newdiscoveries.org 

Patricia 
Hoerner Member Teacher 04/2023 07/2023 06/2026 3202346362 patti.hoerner@newdiscoveries.org 

Spencer 
Kangas Treasurer Teacher 04/2022 07/2022 06/2025 3202346362 spencer.kangas@newdiscoveries.org 

Tiffany Knox Member Parent 04/2024 07/2024 06/2027 3202346362 Tiffany.knox@newdiscoveries.org 
Samantha 
Casillas Member Community 

Member 09/16/2024 10/21/2024 06/2027 3202346362 Samantha.casillas@newdiscoveries.org 

Timothy 
Dezelske Chair Parent 04/2022 07/2022 06/2025 3202346362 tim.dezelske@newdiscoveries.org 

Jill Montes Vice Chair Parent 04/2024 07/2024 06/2026 3202346362 jill.montes@newdiscoveries.org 

Kirsten Kinzler Ex-Officio Chief 
Administrator 

Click here to 
enter text. 

Click here to 
enter text. 

Click here to 
enter text. 3202346362 kirsten.kinzler@newdiscoveries.org 

Click here to 
enter text. 

Member Community 
Member 

Click here to 
enter text. 

Click here to 
enter text. 

Click here to 
enter text. 

Click here to 
enter text. 

 

* Board Position must be chosen from:  Chair, Vice Chair, Secretary, Treasurer, Member or Ex-Officio 
** Affiliation must be chosen from: Community Member, Parent, Teacher or Ex-Officio 
+If appointed or elected to replace a board member, enter new board member’s date appointed or elected. 
 
Policy Governance Committee: Colvin, Dezelske, Kinzler 
Finance Committee: Dezelske, Kangas, Kinzler, Colvin 
Facility Committee: Hoerner, Erickson 
Admin Review Committee: Dezelske, Colvin 


